TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pilot Software Acquisition Corp.		09/17/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pilot Software, Inc.
Street Address:	444 Castro Street
Internal Address:	Suite 501
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2260738	MARKETWAVE
Registration Number:	2126755	PILOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 843-5000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq.

Address Line 1: Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=pilotnamechange2_1#page1.tif source=pilotnamechange2_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0326

900002970



DAGE '

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PILOT SOFTWARE ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PILOT SOFTWARE ACQUISITION CORP." TO "PILOT SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2643660

MENTICATION: 2643660

030600957

3526333 8100

DATERADEMARK
REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0327

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:35 PM 09/17/2003 FILED 06:35 PM 09/17/2003 SRV 030600957 - 3526333 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PILOT SOFTWARE ACQUISITION CORP.

The undersigned, JONATHAN D. BECHER, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the Chief Executive Officer and President of Pilot Software Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company").
- 2. The date of the filing of the Company's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was May 17, 2002.
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this company is PILOT SOFTWARE, INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

- 4. Thereafter pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Company for their approval, and was duly adopted by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- All other provisions of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer and President, Jonathan D. Becher, this 17th day of September 2003.

PILOT SOFTWARE ACQUISITION CORP.

JONATHAN D. BECHER

Chief Executive Officer and President

421951 vI/HN

RECORDED: 11/11/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0328